

# PROMOTIONAL PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM THE US WORKSHOP ON THE PHYSICS AND CHEMISTRY OF II-VI AND INFRARED MATERIALS

Conference: September 29 – October 2, 2025 Tabletops: September 30 – October 2, 2025 Embassy Suites Chicago Downtown Magnificent Mile

## **GOLD PARTNERSHIP: \$3,000**

#### Promotional Partnership Includes

- One Tabletop Exhibit Tabletop
- Company logo displayed on the II-VI Workshop website
- Company logo printed on the first page of the II-VI Workshop program under Acknowledgements
- Company logo featured on signage in the registration area
- Verbal recognition of Gold partnership in Opening Welcome by the Conference Chairs
- Handout/Brochure of your company's offerings distributed at registration
- Acknowledgement at the Welcome Reception including:
  - Company logo featured on signage in the reception areas
  - Company logo printed next to the reception in the program

## **SILVER PARTNERSHIP: \$1,200**

#### Promotional Partnership includes:

- Company logo displayed on the II-VI Workshop website
- Company logo printed on the first page of the II-VI Workshop program under Acknowledgements
- Company logo featured on signage in the registration area
- Verbal recognition of Silver partnership in Opening Welcome by the Conference Chairs
- Handout/Brochure of your company's offerings distributed at registration
- Acknowledgement at one coffee break, including:
  - Company logo featured on signage in the break area
  - Company logo printed next to the break in the program

## **BRONZE PARTNERSHIP: \$500**

## Promotional Partnership includes:

- Company logo displayed on the II-VI Workshop website
- Company logo printed on the first page of the II-VI Workshop program under Acknowledgements
- Company logo featured on signage in the registration area
- Verbal recognition of partnership in Opening Welcome by the Conference Chairs

## **TABLETOP EXHIBIT \$1,000**

#### Tabletop includes:

6ft. table, 2 chairs and 110-V line electrical power

For information please contact:

Danielle Rocco

646-226-7592 or drocco@pcm411.com

Reserve a tabletop or partnership using the link below:

**II-VI 2025 Exhibit and Partnerships**